
LFB 
FLAT BENCH 

PART LIST                                                                                    
No. Description Qty No. Description Qty 

1 Main Frame 1 9 Nut M10 6 

2 L Panel 4 10 Carriage Bolt M10*70 4 

3 F50 End Cap 4 11 Allen Bolt M10*95 2 

4 Back Pad 1 12 Allen Bolt M8*25 4 

5 Front Base Frame 1 13 Transportation Wheel 2 

6 Rear’ Base Frame 1 14 Allen Bolt M8*45 2 

7 Flat Washer ￠11*￠20*2 8 15 Flat Washer ￠9*￠16*1.6 4 

8 Flat Washer ￠9*￠16*1.6 4 16 Nut M8 2 

 
EXPLODED DRAWING                        
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION 
Step 1 
Assemble Front Base Frame (5) 、Rear Base Frame（6） and 

Main Frame(1) by Carriage Bolt M10*70(10), Flat Washer ￠

11*￠20*2(7) and Nut M10(9). 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Step 2 
Attach L Panel(2) to Main Frame (1) by Allen Bolt M10*95(11), 

Flat Washer ￠11*￠20*2(7) and Nut M10(9); then fix Base 

Pad(4) to Main Frame(1) by Allen Bolt M8*25(12) and Flat 

Washer ￠9*￠16*1.6(8).  

 

 

 

 

 

 


